'. " ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
) AR NO. 2001-110

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY APPROVING THE
EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR LEGAL FEES AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
TEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($10,870) FROM AREAWIDE
GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ASSEMBLY

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the expenditure of 10,870 for unanticipated legal fees is approved

Section 2: That the sum ofTen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars ($10,870)